PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard T. Dickens	11/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mehta Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	208 North 12th Avenue	
City:	Eldridge	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12573373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: jroe-pachirat@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: John C. McNett

Address Line 1: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry,

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6063-30

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joy Karen Roe-Pachirat

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment 12573373#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12!

PATENT REEL: 023326 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard T. Dickens of 4601 Woodland, Unit 4, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in an POWER GRID WITH COMPARISON OF DIFFERENCES IN REMOTE PHASOR CHANGES for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Mehta Tech, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Iowa, having a post office address of 208 North 12th Avenue, Eldridge, Iowa 52748, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this day of May and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 60/821,321 Filed August 3, 2006) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Richard T. Dickens

general mangripa sembana an ang penggan diban-terbahan mengan dibangga <mark>kapu</mark>nyah. Manglipan diban-terbahan dibanggan dibanggan m_{ap}an habangan masik <mark>saliga</mark>n meganah menggan penggan penggan

on de la company de la com La company de la company d

6063-25:#412747

RECORDED: 10/05/2009

PATENT REEL: 023326 FRAME: 0907